

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Allot. No.:-	187	194	27/11/2020		
Total →	12,06,804	±	±	±	
Paid →	12,06,804	±	±	±	
Bal. →			NIL		
Sanction →	2012385517				11.12.2020

3rd on A/c bill.

(1) Name of Work - Construction of road & CD works with maintenance from L-35 to Bhagenwalia under Ministry.

(2) Name of Contractor - Nisha Kumari (2180481).

At - Dhekahan,

P.O - Keshariya,

Dist - East Champaran.

(3) Agreement No - SBD 99/2015-2020.

(4) Date of work order - 23.3.2020.

(5) Contract date of completion - 22.3.2020

Continuation

Abstract of cost-

21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Construction of working Bench m/s. Qty - 1.40 km.					
@ Rs 4065 = 88 / km					Rs 4066 = 0
(2/2) Construction of reference marker Qty - 1.00 km					
@ Rs 1870 = 17 / km					Rs 1870 = 0
(3/3) Clearing & Smulky Qty - 0.30 hectare					
@ Rs 49,496 = 70 / hect.					Rs 14,849 = 0
(4/4) Excavation for road Qty - 103.86 m ³ wide Page (17).					
@ Rs 122 = 150 / m ³					Rs 12,686 = 0
(5/5) Construction of embank Qty - 72.70 m ³					
@ Rs 36 = 17 / m ³					Rs 2630 = 0
(6/6) Construction of embankment Qty - 1937.67 m ³					
@ Rs 175 = 11 / m ³					Rs 3,39,305 = 0
(7/7) Construction of embankment Qty - 484.41 m ³					
@ Rs 138 = 27 / m ³					Rs 66,979 = 0
(8/8) Construction of G.S.B. @ Qty - 494.81 m ³					
@ Rs 2866 = 29 / m ³					Rs 14,18,269 = 0
@ Rs 18,60,654 = 0					

Continuation

B.F.R 18,60,654=0

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) WBM road				3	
		Qty - 265		63 m ³	
		@ Rs 3497 = 63/m ³			Rs 9,29,075=0
(10/10) pr-sone coal				(151)	
		3180.57 m ²			
(11/11) Fair coal (Rs)					
		@ Rs 40 = 94/m ²			Rs 1,30,229=0
(11/11) Fair coal (Rs)					
		Qty - 3180.57 m ²			
		@ Rs 13 = 88/m ²			Rs 44,152=0
(12/12) M.R. seal surf					
		Qty - 3180.97 m ²			

		@ Rs 59 = 51/m ²			Rs 6,34,635=0
(13/13) Construction of Cement					
		Cement concrete			
		Qty - 61216 m ³			
		@ Rs 7213 = 93/m ³			Rs 4,41,608=0
(14/14) E/W in excavation					
		Qty - 27.99 m ³			
		@ Rs 260 = 59/m ³			Rs 7,294=0
(15/15) providing P.C.C. mbr					
		Qty - 2.670 m ²			
		@ Rs 6016 = 09/m ²			Rs 1,60,63=0
(16/16) providing P.C.C. mbr					
		Qty - 24.510 m ²			
		@ Rs 5739 = 60/m ²			Rs 1,40,678=0

Continuation

C.O. Rs 42,04,388=0

B.F. Rs 42,04,388=0

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/18) providing pcc m ₂₀					
	Qty -	2.61143			
@ Rs 6328 = 37/000 - Rs 16,517=0					
(11/19) Brick masonry stem (1.3)					
	Qty -	2.95043			
@ Rs 5737 = 09/000 - Rs 17,097=0					
(12/20) plastering in m. (1.4)					
	Qty -	33.20m ²			
@ Rs 175 = 20/000 - Rs 5818=0					
(13/21) Back filling					
	Qty -	33.290m ³			
@ Rs 638 = 99/000 - Rs 21,319=0					
(14/25) providing 2 layer					
in p ₂ thune type. 1500mm					
	Qty -	7.5014			
@ Rs 3891 = 22/000 - Rs 29,184=0					
(15/32) providing a lining of					
hydraulic masonry					
in formwork box					
	Qty -	2 nos			
@ Rs 11,109 = 42 - Rs 22,219=0					
(16/34) masonry 1000 base					
	Qty -	1 N ₆			
@ Rs 11,109 = 42 / cell - Rs 11,109=0					
(17/35) Gcd room equilibrated					
	Qty -	8 N ₆			

Continuation

@ Rs 3589 = 46/000 - Rs 28,716=0

C.O. Rs 43,56,367=0

B.F Rs 43,56,367=00

B.F Rs 28,71,162=00

24

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18/36) 600 mm Circular					
Qty - 2.00 nos					
@ Rs 4735 = 60/20 — Rs 9471=00					
(19/38) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
Qty - 2.00 nos					
@ Rs 4689 = 68/20 — Rs 9379=00					
(20/31) 120 mm x 15 mm Saddle					
Boundary pillar					
Qty - 15.00 Nos					
@ Rs 509 = 08/20 — Rs 7636=00					
(21/34) Provision & laying of hot asphalt.					

Thermoblastic				
Qty - 168.00 m ²				
@ Rs 735 = 40/20 — Rs 1,23,547=00				
(22/40) provision & laying of hot asphalt thermoblastic compound.				
Qty - 20.40 m ²				
@ Rs 820 = 58/20 — Rs 16,740=00				
				Rs 45,23,140=00
Add 4% Labour Cess @ Rs 45,231=00				
Add 12 1/2% GST — @ Rs 5,42,777=00				
				Rs 51,11,148=00
Deduct 0.11% (As per agreement)				
				@ Rs 5622=00
				Rs 51,05,526=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.R 51,	05,526=10.	
Deduct brewery payment			(-)	R 23,38,852=	
			R 27,66,674=10		
Gm					
19.3.2021					
SC					